During the year under review, the Company has made allotment on preferential basis 

through private placement in their meeting held on September 26, 2024 for 44,339 

Equity Share at a price of Rs. 2,255 (Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) 

including Face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) and Premium of Rs. 2,245 (Rupees 

Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five Only). 

9. Keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending 

registration of transfer of shares in compliance with the provisions of the Act, as may be 

applicable; 

During the financial year ended on March 31, 2025, the Company was not required to keep in

[...]

share capital of the Company. The increase was approved by the Board of Directors at its 

meeting held on 19 July 2024 and subsequently by the members at the Extraordinary General 

Meeting held on 14 August 2024, from the existing authorized share capital of Rs. 25,00,000 

(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 20,75,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores Seventy-

Five Lakhs Only) divided into 2,07,50,000 (Two Crore Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

For Anu Malhotra & Associates 

Practicing Company Secretaries 

(Peer Reviewed Unit) 

Proprietor 

Membership No.: A39971 

COP No.: 16221 

Peer Review No.: 3819/2023 

UDIN : A039971G002884648